ORDINANCE 21-43 Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 20-32 (December 17, 2020), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1: \$75.01 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0102, Circuit Clerk, to Department 0100, County Judge, from expenditure code 1007 – Retirement Matching, as follows:

\$.01	1001 – Salaries, F/T
\$75.00	1007 – Retirement

- Section 2: \$75.00 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0102, Circuit Clerk, to Department 0101, County Clerk, from expenditure code 1007 Retirement Matching to expenditure code 1007 Retirement Matching,
- Section 3: \$75.00 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0416, Prosecuting Attorney, to Department 0103, Treasurer, from expenditure code 1007 Retirement Matching to expenditure code 1007 Retirement Matching,
- Section 4: \$712.41 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0418, Jail, to Department 0104, Collector, as follows:

	From	То
\$ 573.61	1001 – Salaries, F/T	1001 – Salaries, F/T
\$ 43.91	1006 – Salaries, F/T	1006 – Social Security
\$ 87.89	1007– Retirement	1007 – Retirement
\$ 7.00	1010 – Workers' Com	1010 - Workers' Comp

Section 5: \$260.54 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0600, Library, to Department 0104, Collector, as follows: From To \$ 211.92 1001 – Salaries, F/T 1001 – Salaries, F/T \$ 16.17 1001 – Salaries, F/T 1006 – Social Security

- \$ 32.45 1001 Salaries, F/T 1007 Retirement
- Section 6: \$75.00 is transferred within Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0105, Assessor, from expenditure code 1010 Workers' Comp to expenditure code 1007 Retirement Matching.
- Section 7: \$.01 is transferred within Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0108, Maintenance, from expenditure code 1007 - Retirement to expenditure code 1001 – Salaries, F/T.

Section 8: \$1,159.48 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0600, Library to Department 0400, Sheriff, as follows:

	From	То
\$ 79.67	1001 – Salaries, F/T	1001 – Salaries, F/T
\$ 863.24	1001 – Salaries, F/T	1002 – Salaries, P/T
\$ 72.12	1006 – Social Security	1006 – Social Security
\$ 144.45	1007– Retirement	1007 – Retirement

- Section 9: \$0.40 is transferred within Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0403, Circuit Court 3rd Division, from expenditure code 1010 Workmen's Comp to expenditure code 1007 Retirement Matching.
- Section 10: \$234.22 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0409, District Court to Department 0408, District Court Probation, as follows:

	From	То
\$ 190.46	1001 – Salaries, F/T	1001 – Salaries, F/T
\$ 14.57	1001 – Salaries, F/T	1002 – Salaries, P/T
\$ 29.18	1006 – Social Security	1006 – Social Security
\$ 0.01	1010 – Workers' Comp	1007 – Retirement

Section 11: \$786.66 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), from Department 0436, Deputies & Dispatchers to Department 0417, Public Defender, as follows:

-	From	То
\$ 631.58	1001 – Salaries, F/T	1002 – Salaries, P/T
\$ 48.32	1006 – Social Security	1006 – Social Security
\$ 1.76	1006 – Social Security	1007 – Retirement
\$ 95.00	1007 – Retirement	1007 – Retirement
\$ 10.00	1010 – Workers' Comp	1010 – Workers' Comp

Section 12: \$918.65 is transferred from Cares Act Fund (1005), Department 0200, Roads to Department 0501, OEM/911, as follows:

From To)
\$ 747.04 1001 – Salaries, F/T 1001 – Sa	alaries, F/T
\$ 0.01 1010 – Workers' Comp 1001 – Sa	alaries, F/T
\$ 57.14 1006 – Social Security 1006 – So	ocial Security
\$ 0.02 1010 – Workers' Comp 1006 – So	ocial Security
\$ 114.44 1007 – Retirement 1007 – Re	etirement

Section 13: EMERGENCY CLAUSE. The adoption of this Ordinance is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval.

Approved by the Quorum Court on December 21, 2021.

Attest:

Margaret Darter Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: December 21, 2021

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of \$_____ Affirm:

James Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: December 21, 2021